

Media Advisory

3600 Workman Mill Road / Whittier, CA 90601

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE / RELEASE DATE: April 16, 2024 / CONTACT: Ruthie Retana 562.463.3145

Río Hondo College Dance Program to Showcase Annual Spring Performance

WHAT: Río Hondo College's Dance Program will showcase the talents of its students, faculty, and guest artists during its spring 2024 concert, "Interwoven Beats: Dances of Connection." It is the final one of two annual department concerts the program puts on each school year. Admission is free but a donation of \$10 for the Dance Program is encouraged and will be accepted at the door.

WHEN: 6 p.m. Friday, May 10

WHERE: Whittier Community Center Theater 7630 Washington Ave., Whittier, CA

DETAILS: The Río Hondo College Dance Program provides degree and certificate pathways to students through the creative arts, and periodically hosts showcases for faculty, students, and the community to enjoy. Funds raised through the spring concert will go directly to the Dance Program to help students attend the regionally and nationally recognized American College Dance Association Conference as part of their transfer preparation.

For more information, please contact kurteaga@riohondo.edu.

###